WILLINGBORO TOWNSHIP COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA FEBRUARY 9, 2021

To Join Zoom Meeting.

- 1. Type in address bar: https://zoom.us
- 2. Click "Join Meeting" on the top menus bar
- 3. Meeting ID: 953 6953 7139
- 4. Password: 531748

Telephone Users May Dial In:

1-646-558-8656 Password: 531748

6:00PM Call to order Flag Salute Statement Roll Call

PROCLAMATIONS

MUNICIPAL UPDATE REPORT

PUBLIC COMMENT AGENDA ITEMS ONLY

ORDINANCES

Ord 2021 – 2

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AMENDMENTS TO THE TOWNSHIP
OF WILLINGBORO MUNICIPAL CODE BOOK TO ADD A NEW
CHAPTER 100, TO BE ENTITLED "BAMBOO, REGULATION OF"
ADOPTING REGULATIONS FOR THE PLANTING, CONTROLLING

AND REMOVAL OF BAMBOO.

Ord 2021 – 3 ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WILLINGBORO, IN THE

COUNTY OF BURLINGTON. NEW JERSEY PROVIDING FOR THE RE-

APPROPRIATION OF \$53,056.69 IN UNUSED DEBT

AUTHORIZATIONS NOT NEEDED FOR THEIR ORIGINAL PURPOSES

IN ORDER TO PROVIDE FOR THE RENOVATIONS & IMPROVEMENTS TO VARIOUS MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS.

RESOLUTIONS

Res 2021 – 21 APPROVED – JANUARY 19TH, 2021 A RESOLUTION OF THE

TOWNSHIP COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WILLINGBORO AND

AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICE

AGREEMENTS FOR NOT TO EXCEED AMOUNTS AS DETERMINED

19. Services: Public Defender, Awarded to: Andrew Duclair, Cost: Not to exceed \$5,000.00, Duration: One Year

Should have read

19. Services: Public Defender, Awarded to: Andrew Duclair, Cost: Not to exceed \$5,000.00, extra matter, \$17, 476.00(incl extra ordinary matters/regular), Duration: One Year

Res. 2021- 24	AUTHORIZING THE TOWNSHIP OF WILLINGBORO TO PLACE MUNICIPAL CHARGES ON CERTAIN PROPERTIES FOR FAILING TO ADDRESS PROPERTY MAINTENANCE VIOLATIONS
Res 2021- 25	AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF VOUCHERS FOR PAYMENT & RATIFICATION
Res 2021- 26	A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN INCREASE IN THE CONTRACT AMOUNT OF COOPER LEVENSON, LLC AS PLANNING BOARD SOLICITOR
Res 2021– 27	RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE AWARD OF A NON-FAIR AND OPEN CONTRACT TO INCREASE THE VENDOR THRESHOLD TO PROVIDE THE TOWNSHIP WITH PER DIEM MULTI-LICENSED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
Res 2021 – 28	RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE AWARD OF A NON-FAIR AND OPEN CONTRACT TO INCREASE THE VENDOR THRESHOLD TO PROVIDE THE TOWNSHIP WITH PER DIEM MULTI-LICENSED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
Res. 2021-29	$RESOLUTION\ AUTHORIZING\ REFUNDS\ FOR\ OVERPAYMENTS\ OF\ TAXES$
Res 2021- 30	RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE AWARD OF A NON-FAIR AND OPEN CONTRACT FOR EMERGENCY RESIDENTIAL ROOF AND ADDITIONAL STRUCTURAL DAMAGE REPAIRS
Res 2021 – 31	A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN INCREASE IN THE CONTRACT AMOUNT OF FLORIO, PERRUCCI, STEINHART & FADER, LLC AS TOWNSHIP SOLICITOR
Res 2021 – 32	RESOLUTIONAPPOINTINGATEMPORARYPURCHASINGAGENT
Res 2021 -33	A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF SHARED SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH THE TOWNSHIP OF DELANCO FOR

THE PROVISION OF ANIMAL CONTROL SERVICES.

Res 2021 -34	A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF SHARED
	SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH THE TOWNSHIP OF MAPLE
	SHADE FOR THE PROVISION OF ANIMAL CONTROL SERVICES

Res 2021 – 35 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN INCREASE TO THE TOWNSHIPS'S BID THRESHOLD

TREASURER REPORT FOR APPROVAL AND ADOPTION

NEW BUSINESS:

Code of Conduct (Zoom Procedures)
Storm Water
Vacant Properties Ordinance
Boards and Commissions (Additional Nominees)

OLD BUSINESS:

PUBLIC COMMENT

COUNCIL COMMENT

Res. 2021- 36 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTIVE SESSION

ADJOURNMENT

ALL BUSINESS ITEMS ARE TENTATIVE PENDING THE REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF THE LAW DEPARTMENT.